



PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE

Knowing there are dangers, hazards, and risk associated with TKVR Productions Preteen Camp at Camp Shadow Pines and activities (here after "Activities"), and with sufficient knowledge of my experience, physical condition, and any and all limitations I may have at the time, I voluntarily assume all responsibility and risk of loss, damage, illness, injury and/or death that I may in any way sustain in connection with my voluntary participation in any and/or all of these Activities.

Understanding that I could be injured or die as a result of my participation in the Activities, I agree to release, indemnify and discharge TKVR Productions, LLC and their agents, owners, officers, volunteers, participants, employees, and all other persons or entities acting in any capacity on their behalf (collectively "TKVR") and hold TKVR Productions, LLC harmless on behalf of myself, my children, my parents, my heirs, assignees, personal representative and estate.

It is my intent by signing this document to agree not to make a claim or bring a lawsuit against TKVR Productions, LLC and to forever release them from any and all legal responsibility for any loss, injury, damage (including death) that I may suffer as a result of my participation in the aforementioned Activities whether due to negligence, default, action or inaction on the part of TKVR Poductions, LLC, with the exception of gross negligence on the part of TKVR Productions, LLC.

Upon signing this form, I acknowledge and agree that I must abide by all rules, regulations, expectations, and standards of conduct applicable to participation in the Activities. I understand that TKVR Productions, LLC reserves the right to limit or terminate my participation in any activity, in the sole discretion of TKVR Productions, LLC staff.

I also hereby grant TKVR Productions, LLC permission to use my likeness, which may appear randomly and without any intent to exploit me personally, in any photograph, video, or other digital media captured in the normal course of TKVR Productions, LLC memorialization of activities at the camp, in any and all of its publications, including web-based publications, without payment or other consideration given to me.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE AND I SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS SIGNIFICANCE.

Participant Name:	Signature:	Date:
Emergency Contact:	Phone:	Relationship:
	PARENT/GUARDIAN CONSENT	
(to be com	pleted if the participant is under t	the age of 18)
I hereby consent that my child m	nay participate in TKVR Preteen Ca	mp Activities. I have read and fully
understand the agreement, Waiv	ver and Release and consent on be	ehalf of the Participant to its terms.
Parent/Guardian Name:	Relationsh	nip:
Parent/Guardian Signature:		